



GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A.

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

Madrid, July 5, 2024

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp Automoción, S.A. hereinafter (the “**Company**”) hereby informs of the following

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no. 269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "**Liquidity Contract**") subscribed with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the second quarter of the year 2024 (from the beginning of the third quarter, April 1, 2024 to the date of suspension of the Liquidity Contract, May 31, 2024¹):

	No. of Shares	Amount (€)	Execution Average Price (€)
Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018)	664,879	4,474,636.01	-
Period Initial Amount (as at April 1, 2024)	683,991	4,434,172.48	-
Purchases	1,036,285	-2,981,831.06	2.8774
Sales	-891,351	2,612,864.93	2.9314
Expenses	-	826.33	-
Period Ending Balance (as at May 31, 2024)	828,925	4,064,380.02	-

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period:

¹ As announced through "other relevant information" on May 31, 2024 (registration number 28956), the Liquidity Contract is suspended due to the establishment of an own shares buy-back program, with a start date of June 3, 2024; being the last operating day under the Liquidity Contract, May 31, 2024.

Date (day/month/year)	Trading operation	No. of Shares	Average Price (€)	Cash (€)	Total Accumula ted (No. of Shares)	Gross Amount (€)	Number of trades	Block trades
Initial Amount					683,991	4,434,172.48		
02 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	48,109	2.9430	-141,585.46	732,100	4,292,587.02	14	0
02 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-10,000	3.0000	30,000.00	722,100	4,322,587.02	6	0
03 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	10,178	2.9050	-29,567.09	732,278	4,293,019.93	8	0
03 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-49,019	2.9400	144,151.97	683,259	4,437,171.90	21	0
04 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	10,000	2.9350	-29,350.01	693,259	4,407,821.89	8	0
04 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-48,570	2.9423	142,905.23	644,689	4,550,727.12	26	0
05 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	41,864	2.9147	-122,019.24	686,553	4,428,707.88	24	0
08 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	38,856	2.9075	-112,972.40	725,409	4,315,735.48	11	0
08 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-32,000	2.9408	94,105.00	693,409	4,409,840.48	25	0
09 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	15,000	2.9033	-43,550.00	708,409	4,366,290.48	7	0
09 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-30,000	2.9258	87,775.00	678,409	4,454,065.48	29	0
10 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	40,000	2.9263	-117,050.01	718,409	4,337,015.47	11	0
10 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-20,000	2.9350	58,700.00	698,409	4,395,715.47	12	0
11 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	32,717	2.8989	-94,842.89	731,126	4,300,872.58	11	0
11 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-10,000	2.9250	29,250.00	721,126	4,330,122.58	4	0
12 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	20,000	2.9056	-58,111.29	741,126	4,272,011.29	8	0
12 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-41,000	2.9300	120,130.00	700,126	4,392,141.29	19	0
15 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	50,703	2.8821	-146,133.16	750,829	4,246,008.13	22	0
16 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	57,060	2.7946	-159,457.70	807,889	4,086,550.43	24	0
17 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	37,991	2.7666	-105,105.03	845,880	3,981,445.40	17	0
18 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	25,000	2.7530	-68,825.00	870,880	3,912,620.40	7	0
19 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	35,106	2.7593	-96,868.09	905,986	3,815,752.31	12	0
22 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-50,696	2.8161	142,763.80	855,290	3,958,516.11	14	0
23 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	33,470	2.7980	-93,648.65	888,760	3,864,867.46	15	0
23 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-6,081	2.8200	17,148.42	882,679	3,882,015.88	4	0
24 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	21,894	2.7910	-61,105.86	904,573	3,820,910.02	19	0
24 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-20,150	2.8151	56,724.50	884,423	3,877,634.52	13	0
25 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	40,000	2.7825	-111,300.00	924,423	3,766,334.52	21	0
26 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	534	2.7650	-1,476.51	924,957	3,764,858.01	1	0
26 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-38,132	2.8044	106,936.23	886,825	3,871,794.24	32	0
29 / 04 / 2024	Disposals	-63,257	2.8713	181,630.16	823,568	4,053,424.40	31	0
30 / 04 / 2024	Acquisitions	29,119	2.8259	-82,286.18	852,687	3,971,138.22	16	0
02 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	5,000	2.8300	-14,150.00	857,687	3,956,988.22	4	0
02 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-35,000	2.8979	101,425.00	822,687	4,058,413.22	25	0
03 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	15,000	2.9050	-43,575.00	837,687	4,014,838.22	4	0
03 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-40,710	2.9095	118,445.06	796,977	4,133,283.28	36	0
06 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-47,150	2.9452	138,867.50	749,827	4,272,150.78	19	0
07 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-60,899	2.9773	181,313.01	688,928	4,453,463.79	32	0

08 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	10,000	2.9925	-29,925.00	698,928	4,423,538.79	6	0
08 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-35,000	3.0064	105,225.01	663,928	4,528,763.80	18	0
09 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	5,000	3.0150	-15,075.00	668,928	4,513,688.80	2	0
09 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-36,815	3.0246	111,349.45	632,113	4,625,038.25	23	0
10 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	30,952	2.8532	-88,313.20	663,065	4,536,725.05	13	0
13 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-54,501	2.9698	161,857.99	608,564	4,698,583.04	30	0
14 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-31,957	3.0331	96,929.71	576,607	4,795,512.75	16	0
15 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	11,073	3.0245	-33,490.46	587,680	4,762,022.29	4	0
15 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-30,000	3.0400	91,200.00	557,680	4,853,222.29	24	0
16 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	9,863	3.0251	-29,836.95	567,543	4,823,385.34	2	0
16 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-30,000	3.0467	91,400.00	537,543	4,914,785.34	18	0
17 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	20,000	3.0188	-60,375.00	557,543	4,854,410.34	5	0
17 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-4,653	3.0650	14,261.45	552,890	4,868,671.79	3	0
20 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	45,000	3.0144	-135,650.00	597,890	4,733,021.79	36	0
21 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	52,916	2.9607	-156,668.88	650,806	4,576,352.91	30	0
22 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	40,000	2.8881	-115,525.00	690,806	4,460,827.91	36	0
23 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	35,762	2.8734	-102,758.14	726,568	4,358,069.77	21	0
23 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-2,410	2.9000	6,989.00	724,158	4,365,058.77	2	0
24 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	30,408	2.8635	-87,073.00	754,566	4,277,985.77	24	0
27 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	21,835	2.8896	-63,093.98	776,401	4,214,891.79	51	0
27 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-14,962	2.9074	43,500.79	761,439	4,258,392.58	6	0
28 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	28,275	2.8924	-81,782.88	789,714	4,176,609.70	23	0
28 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-100	2.9000	290.00	789,614	4,176,899.70	1	0
29 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	40,000	2.8513	-114,050.00	829,614	4,062,849.70	20	0
29 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-4,878	2.8600	13,951.08	824,736	4,076,800.78	2	0
30 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	21,600	2.8446	-61,444.00	846,336	4,015,356.78	13	0
30 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-13,411	2.8514	38,239.57	832,925	4,053,596.35	2	0
31 / 05 / 2024	Acquisitions	26,000	2.8381	-73,790.00	858,925	3,979,806.35	8	0
31 / 05 / 2024	Disposals	-30,000	2.8467	85,400.00	828,925	4,065,206.35 ²	8	0

* * *

² The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 826.33), If we deduct the aforementioned expenses from this amount, the final cash amount, as of May 31, 2024, is € 4,064,380.02 included in the initial summary table.